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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002793621 MIJANUR  RAHAMAN Male No  1 1 UR  12  404.00  473.00  565.00  646.00  727.00  808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002896753 SHAKIB  RANA Male No  2 2 UR  6  353.00  426.00  499.00  570.00  639.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002909678 RITAM  BHADURI Male No  3 3 UR  2  352.00  424.00  496.00  568.00  638.00  704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002738315 SK NAZRUL HOSSAIN Male No  4  1 4 OBC-A  1  348.00  418.00  498.00  568.00  634.00  696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002878194 SALMA  KHATUN Female No  5  2 5 OBC-A  6  343.00  403.00  485.00  563.00  625.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002734824 SAHINUR  ISLAM Male No  6 6 UR  13  342.00  410.00  482.00  553.00  621.00  684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002904672 MAMUN  BISWAS Male No  7 7 UR  6  330.00  397.00  471.00  538.00  601.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002904443 RAMESH  MURMU Male No  8 8 UR  17  311.00  383.00  455.00  513.00  571.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931760 MD  MIZANUDDIN Male No  9  3 9 OBC-A  4  309.00  367.00  437.00  504.00  562.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822801 SEKH ARAFATH HOSEN Male No  10 10 UR  1  306.00  374.00  442.00  506.00  562.00  612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002741905 AYESHA  HAQUE Female No  11 11 UR  2  304.00  365.00  427.00  488.00  548.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002922001 SWAPNA  NATH Female No  12 12 UR  2  300.00  351.00  434.00  494.00  549.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002841947 SABNUR  PARVIN Female No  13 13 UR  12  298.00  349.00  424.00  489.00  545.00  596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002743417 SUKAL  TUDU Male No  14  1 14 ST  5  290.00  347.00  408.00  468.00  525.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002840645 SARASWATI  SAHANI Female No  15 15 UR  2  288.00  331.00  398.00  464.00  524.00  576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002903661 SANDIP  MURMU Male No  16 16 UR  3  286.00  340.00  404.00  464.00  518.00  572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737443 SUDEEP  KISKU Male No  17  2 17 ST  4  284.00  337.00  405.00  460.00  515.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002849237 ARINDAM  HAZRA Male No  18 18 UR  9  276.00  320.00  398.00  464.00  508.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002758006 SUMAN  THANDAR Male No  19  1 19 SC  3  271.00  324.00  386.00  439.00  492.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843270 RABICHARAN  MARDI Male No  20  3 20 ST  4  271.00  323.00  380.00  435.00  490.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839487 ROHINI  SAHANI Female No  21  2 21 SC  2  268.00  321.00  381.00  434.00  486.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917610 MASTURA  KHATUN Female No  22  4 22 OBC-A  6  267.00  315.00  395.00  443.00  490.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757460 BRISTI  HAZRA Female No  23 23 UR  4  267.00  312.00  380.00  434.00  487.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002797121 SUMAN  GHOSH Male No  24  1 24 OBC-B  3  266.00  316.00  376.00  430.00  482.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837624 RAHUL  MURMU Male No  25 25 UR  2  263.00  323.00  383.00  434.00  482.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755743 MAMONI  GHOSH Female No  26 26 UR  2  253.00  299.00  360.00  416.00  462.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002852816 RUPSA  GORAI Female No  27  2 27 OBC-B  1  252.00  305.00  360.00  413.00  459.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002729332 ROHIT  DAS Male No  28 28 UR  3  250.00  294.00  362.00  412.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772245 SK  JAHIRUDDIN Male No  29  5 29 OBC-A  1  249.00  294.00  360.00  410.00  455.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002808587 SUSHILA  HEMBRAM Female No  30  4 30 ST  3  248.00  292.00  357.00  408.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827385 SURYA  BALA Male No  31  3 31 SC  1  247.00  290.00  360.00  407.00  451.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002875215 LAKSHMI  HAZRA Female No  32  4 32 SC  1  243.00  286.00  356.00  400.00  443.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002810093 SHYAMCHAND  KATARI Male No  33  5 33 SC  3  241.00  286.00  340.00  391.00  437.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002887088 GOLAM  ROBBANI Male No  34  6 34 OBC-A  1  239.00  285.00  345.00  391.00  435.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002615334 SAHANA  PARVIN Female No  35 35 UR  2  239.00  283.00  338.00  389.00  434.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002730055 UMME  HABIBA Female No  36 36 UR  1  237.00  289.00  341.00  386.00  430.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920229 CHANDRACHUR  ROY Male No  37 37 UR  5  237.00  281.00  343.00  387.00  431.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002593234 LAKHIRAM  MARDDI Male No  38  5 38 ST  1  237.00  281.00  337.00  387.00  431.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002771197 SK OSMAN ALI Male No  39  7 39 OBC-A  1  236.00  280.00  340.00  384.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002844042 BISWARUP  GOSWAMI Male No  40 40 UR  6  234.00  285.00  336.00  380.00  424.00  468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826404 ANKITA  DAS Female No  41  6 41 SC  5  234.00  277.00  337.00  382.00  425.00  468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876429 SK  AFRIN Female No  42 42 UR  6  232.00  276.00  326.00  373.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930622 NAJIBUL  SK Male No  43  8 43 OBC-A  1  231.00  275.00  326.00  374.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002629585 ABHISEK  JADAV Male No  44 44 UR  1  230.00  274.00  328.00  372.00  416.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002508915 SK REJAUL HAQUE Male No  45 45 UR  2  229.00  273.00  323.00  369.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002467829 SUMAN  HEMRAMB Male No  46 46 UR  2  228.00  276.00  324.00  368.00  412.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002754316 MANDIRA  RAJAK Female No  47 47 UR  1  226.00  270.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002901827 RAJESH  METE Male No  48  7 48 SC  1  225.00  273.00  321.00  365.00  408.00  450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002758610 SK  IMRAN Male No  49 49 UR  3  223.00  268.00  313.00  358.00  402.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002809993 RAJA  HARZRA Male No  50 50 UR  2  223.00  266.00  316.00  360.00  403.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873276 BISWARUP  LOHAR Male No  51  8 51 SC  2  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871124 ROHIT  LOHAR Male No  52  9 52 SC  2  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002814478 ARPITA  RANA Female No  53 53 UR  3  216.00  258.00  302.00  346.00  389.00  432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749783 SUMON  MARDI Male No  54  6 54 ST  11  215.00  257.00  303.00  346.00  388.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002905996 MITALI  SARKAR Female No  55 55 UR  6  214.00  257.00  300.00  343.00  386.00  428.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735734 PUSPENDU  MONDAL Male No  56  10 56 SC  17  213.00  254.00  298.00  341.00  384.00  426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002906302 NANDITA  LOHAR Female No  57  11 57 SC  6  209.00  250.00  293.00  336.00  377.00  418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002523367 ARUTI  DAS Female No  58 58 UR  1  206.00  248.00  290.00  331.00  372.00  412.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002738315 SK NAZRUL HOSSAIN Male No  4  1 1 OBC-A  1  348.00  418.00  498.00  568.00  634.00  696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002878194 SALMA  KHATUN Female No  5  2 2 OBC-A  6  343.00  403.00  485.00  563.00  625.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931760 MD  MIZANUDDIN Male No  9  3 3 OBC-A  4  309.00  367.00  437.00  504.00  562.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917610 MASTURA  KHATUN Female No  22  4 4 OBC-A  6  267.00  315.00  395.00  443.00  490.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772245 SK  JAHIRUDDIN Male No  29  5 5 OBC-A  1  249.00  294.00  360.00  410.00  455.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002887088 GOLAM  ROBBANI Male No  34  6 6 OBC-A  1  239.00  285.00  345.00  391.00  435.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002771197 SK OSMAN ALI Male No  39  7 7 OBC-A  1  236.00  280.00  340.00  384.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930622 NAJIBUL  SK Male No  43  8 8 OBC-A  1  231.00  275.00  326.00  374.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002797121 SUMAN  GHOSH Male No  24  1 1 OBC-B  3  266.00  316.00  376.00  430.00  482.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002852816 RUPSA  GORAI Female No  27  2 2 OBC-B  1  252.00  305.00  360.00  413.00  459.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002758006 SUMAN  THANDAR Male No  19  1 1 SC  3  271.00  324.00  386.00  439.00  492.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839487 ROHINI  SAHANI Female No  21  2 2 SC  2  268.00  321.00  381.00  434.00  486.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827385 SURYA  BALA Male No  31  3 3 SC  1  247.00  290.00  360.00  407.00  451.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002875215 LAKSHMI  HAZRA Female No  32  4 4 SC  1  243.00  286.00  356.00  400.00  443.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002810093 SHYAMCHAND  KATARI Male No  33  5 5 SC  3  241.00  286.00  340.00  391.00  437.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826404 ANKITA  DAS Female No  41  6 6 SC  5  234.00  277.00  337.00  382.00  425.00  468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002901827 RAJESH  METE Male No  48  7 7 SC  1  225.00  273.00  321.00  365.00  408.00  450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873276 BISWARUP  LOHAR Male No  51  8 8 SC  2  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871124 ROHIT  LOHAR Male No  52  9 9 SC  2  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735734 PUSPENDU  MONDAL Male No  56  10 10 SC  17  213.00  254.00  298.00  341.00  384.00  426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002906302 NANDITA  LOHAR Female No  57  11 11 SC  6  209.00  250.00  293.00  336.00  377.00  418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002743417 SUKAL  TUDU Male No  14  1 1 ST  5  290.00  347.00  408.00  468.00  525.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737443 SUDEEP  KISKU Male No  17  2 2 ST  4  284.00  337.00  405.00  460.00  515.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843270 RABICHARAN  MARDI Male No  20  3 3 ST  4  271.00  323.00  380.00  435.00  490.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002808587 SUSHILA  HEMBRAM Female No  30  4 4 ST  3  248.00  292.00  357.00  408.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002593234 LAKHIRAM  MARDDI Male No  38  5 5 ST  1  237.00  281.00  337.00  387.00  431.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749783 SUMON  MARDI Male No  54  6 6 ST  11  215.00  257.00  303.00  346.00  388.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


